## All Shook up: The Call to Change

## Change Change



**Vocatio Chapel welcomes ...** 

## Shelby Andress '56

Researcher and Facilitator of Community Change

Wednesday, October 19
10:20 a.m., Hoversten Chapel, Foss Center

Shelby Andress developed consulting services for Search Institute, a national youth development research organization. In the 36 years she served on staff, she worked in more than 450 communities in 45 states and Canada as consultant, facilitator, speaker, trainer, and evaluator. She has authored or co-authored 16 research-based publications. In 2000, Andress founded I. Shelby Andress, Inc., a national consulting firm specializing in social sector planning, evaluation, and community-based youth development. Andress also speaks at local, state, and national levels on living with Alzheimer's disease in one's family. She has spoken on this topic at conferences and has been featured in videos and newspapers and on The Oprah Winfrey Show.

A recipient of Augsburg's Distinguished Alumni award, Andress is an active volunteer in the Minneapolis community. She serves as a board member of Plymouth Youth Center in North Minneapolis and co-chairs a community council guiding the renaissance of the Capri Theater. Andress is a member of the Advisory Council for Augsburg Women Engaged (AWE), an initiative that taps the potential of alumnae to bring their knowledge, experience, and wisdom to the College, and in turn provides an opportunity for women to be enriched by their ongoing relationship with Augsburg.

Students, faculty, and staff interested in attending a luncheon with Shelby Andress from 11 a.m. - noon should RSVP to Lonna Field at fieldl@augsburg.edu by October 17.

Augsburg College